Roanoke College Poll
Democratic primary election
June 2, 2021

May I speak with ? Hello, this is calling on behalf of the Roanoke College
Poll. We're speaking briefly today to voters in your area. No one will try to sell you anything..

1. Have I reached you on a landline or a cell phone?
Landline 47%
Cell phone 53%

2. How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming Democratic Primary on June 8? Is it
almost certain, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or have you already voted?

Almost certain 66%
Very likely 26%
Somewhat likely [TERM] 0%
Not very likely [TERM] 0%
Already voted 9%
Refused [TERM] 0%

3. If the Democratic Primary for governor were held today and you had to decide right now,
would you vote for: [READ FIRST FIVE. ROTATED]

Terry McAuliffe 48%
Jennifer Carroll Foy 11%
Lee Carter 1%
Jennifer McClellan 9%
Justin Fairfax 5%
Someone Else 0%
Undecided 27%
Refused [TERM] 0%

3.a. Please tell me who you voted for governor. Did you vote for: [READ FIRST FIVE.
ROTATED]

Terry McAuliffe 68%
Jennifer Carroll Foy 16%
Lee Carter 2%
Jennifer McClellan 12%
Justin Fairfax 3%
Someone Else 0%
Undecided 0%
Refused [TERM] 0%

4. Vote intent/vote [COMPUTED 3 + 3a]
Terry McAuliffe 49%
Jennifer Carroll Foy 11%



Lee Carter 1%

Jennifer McClellan 9%
Justin Fairfax 5%
Someone Else 0%
Undecided 24%

5. And if the election for Lieutenant Governor were held today, would you vote for: [READ
FIRST SEVEN. ROTATED]

Hala Ayala 15%
Elizabeth Guzman 4%
Mark Levine 7%
Andria McClellan 7%
Sean Perryman 3%
Sam Rasoul 9%
Xavier Warren 3%
Someone Else 0%
Undecided 49%
Don't know/Refused 5%

5.a. Please tell me who you voted for Lieutenant Governor. Did you vote for: [READ FIRST
SEVEN. ROTATED]

Hala Ayala 31%
Elizabeth Guzman 0%
Mark Levine 8%
Andria McClellan 7%
Sean Perryman 7%
Sam Rasoul 32%
Xavier Warren 2%
Someone Else 0%
Didn’t vote/Refused 14%
6. Vote intent/vote [COMPUTED 5 + 53]
Hala Ayala 16%
Elizabeth Guzman 3%
Mark Levine 7%
Andria McClellan 7%
Sean Perryman 3%
Sam Rasoul 11%
Xavier Warren 2%
Someone Else 0%
Undecided 45%
Don't know/Refused 6%

7. And who would you vote for in the same primary for the office of attorney general? [READ
FIRST TWO. ROTATED]



Mark Herring
Jerrauld "Jay" Jones
Someone Else

Undecided

Don't know/Refused

49%
20%
0%
31%
0%

7.a. Please tell me who you voted for attorney general

ROTATED]

Mark Herring
Jerrauld "Jay" Jones
Someone Else
Didn’t vote/Refused

8. Vote intent/vote [COMPUTED 7 + 73]
Mark Herring
Jerrauld "Jay" Jones
Someone Else

Undecided

Don't know/Refused

63%
29%
2%
6%

50%
20%
1%
28%
1%

. Did you vote for:[READ FIRST TWO.

Please tell me if you have a generally favorable or unfavorable impression of the following
people or if you don't know enough about them to have formed an opinion.

9. Ralph Northam
Favorable
Unfavorable
Unsure
Refused

10. Mark Warner
Favorable
Unfavorable
Unsure
Refused

11. Tim Kaine
Favorable
Unfavorable
Unsure
Refused

12. Joe Biden
Favorable
Unfavorable
Unsure
Refused

81%
9%
10%
0%

85%
5%
10%
0%

79%
7%
14%
1%

90%
6%
3%
1%



13. Terry McAuliffe

Favorable 73%
Unfavorable 9%
Unsure 17%
Refused 1%
14. Jennifer Carroll Foy
Favorable 34%
Unfavorable 4%
Unsure 60%
Refused 1%
15. Lee Carter
Favorable 10%
Unfavorable 4%
Unsure 85%
Refused 2%
16. Jennifer McClellan
Favorable 32%
Unfavorable 4%
Unsure 63%
Refused 1%
17. Justin Fairfax
Favorable 39%
Unfavorable 22%
Unsure 40%
Refused 0%
18. Glen Youngkin
Favorable 5%
Unfavorable 27%
Unsure 67%
Refused 1%

19. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Ralph Northam is handling his job as
Governor of Virginia?

Approve 90%
Disapprove 5%
Mixed [VOL] 3%
Unsure/Refused 1%

19.a. [IF DISAPPROVE] And why do you disapprove of Northam's job? Is he too liberal or too
conservative for you?
Too Liberal 39%



Too Conservative 28%
Other (Specify) 29%
Unsure/Refused 4%

20. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
President of the United States?

Approve 92%
Disapprove 5%
Mixed [VOL] 2%
Unsure/Refused 1%

20.a. [IF DISAPPROVE] And why do you disapprove of Biden's job? Is he too liberal or too
conservative for you?

Too Liberal 37%
Too Conservative 40%
Other (Specify) 24%
Unsure/Refused 0%

21. And what do you think is the single most important issue affecting Virginia today? [DO NOT
READ LIST, IFR MENTIONS MORE THAN ONE, CODE FIRST]

Race Relations 6%
COVID (The Virus) 14%
COVID Economic Relief 4%
Economy 18%
Education 8%
Gun Control 5%
Economic Inequality/Equity 7%
Healthcare (non-COVID) 8%
Law Enforcement Inequality 3%
Climate change 6%
Infrastructure 3%
Other (Specify) 13%
No Answer / Refused 0%

22. Is it more important to nominate a candidate who can win in November or one who best
represents your issue positions?

Win in November 44%
Represents Your Issues 48%
Unsure/Refused 8%

23. In general, do you think that the Democratic Party in Virginia is currently too conservative,
too progressive, or just about right?

Too Conservative 18%
Too Progressive 5%
Just About Right 74%

Unsure/Refused 3%



24. In general, do you think that the Democratic Party nationally is currently too conservative,
too progressive, or just about right?

Too Conservative 22%
Too Progressive 13%
Just About Right 58%
Unsure/Refused 6%
25. Code respondent's sex [NOT ASKED]
Male 41%
Female 59%
26. Region
Southwest Virginia 7%
Southside 7%
Shenandoah Valley 4%
Central Virginia/Richmond 28%
Northern Virginia 35%
Tidewater 20%
28. How much education have you completed?
High School or less 8%
Some college/technical school 20%
Bachelor's Degree 30%
Advanced Degree 42%
Refused 0%
29. In what year were you born? [CODED INTO CATEGORIES]
18-29 9%
30-44 19%
45-64 36%
65 or older 36%
Refused 0%

30. Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, such as Mexican, Dominican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
some other Spanish background?

Yes, Hispanic 5%
No, not Hispanic 94%
Refused 1%

31. Would you consider yourself Caucasian or white, African-American or Black, Asian or some
other race?

White / Hispanic / Latino 68%
African-American 24%
Asian/Other/multi-racial 5%

Refused 3%



32. I'm going to read several income groups. When | come to the group that includes your annual

family income, please stop me.

Less than $20,000 5%
$20,000-$35,000 5%
$35,000-$50,000 8%
$50,000-$75,000 14%
$75,000-$100,000 16%
More than $100,000 40%
Refused 13%
33. Politically speaking, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate or conservative?
Liberal 51%
Moderate 40%
Conservative 6%
Other/Unsure 2%
Refused 1%

34. And would you describe your political party affiliation as Democrat, Republican,
Independent, some other party or no affiliation?

Democrat
Republican
Independent
Other/None
Refused

7%
0%
15%
7%
1%

34. a. [IF INDEPENDENT, OTHER OR REFUSED] As of today, do you lean more toward the
Democratic party or toward the Republican party? [RESULTS ARE COMBINED WITH

THOSE IN Q. 34]
Democrat
Republican

Independent/Neither/Refused

95%
1%

4%

That is all of the questions I have for you today. Thank you for your time.



